
',DocuSigo Envelope ID: 7CFF8857-08A4-4C87-A73F-DD4888E5EE28 

AMENDMENT #4 TO THE SOFTWARE LICENSE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TX 
(' Customer") 

and 

SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR, LLC 
("SunGard Public Sector") Contract # 1 00273-4 

This Amendment (the "Amendment") amends the parties' Software License and Services Agreement with 
an Execution Date of March 30,2010 (the "Agreement") expressly as provided for in this Amendment. 

The Execution Date of this Amendment is the latest date shown on the signature page of this Amendment. 

Customer and SunGard Public Sector, intending to be legally bound , agree as follows: 

1. Defined Terms. Except as otherwise set forth herein , each defined term in the Agreement has the 
meaning ascribed to that term in the Agreement when the term is used in this Amendment. 

2, Amendment to and Modification of Software License Agreement. 

The Agreement is amended and modified as follows: 

(a) Exhibit 1 to the Software License and Services Agreement are hereby supplemented to 
include the Add-On Quote attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference. Pursuant to 
the Add-On Quote attached hereto as Exhibit 1, the total compensation that may be paid to SunGard 
Public Sector pursuant to the Software License and Services Agreement shall be Eight Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eighty Dollars and 00/100 ($8,880.00). 

Notes to Exhibit 
, Travel and living expenses are additional and will be billed monthly as SunGard Public Sector renders 
the services , Such travel and living expenses will be reimbursed in accordance with the proVisions relating 
to direct and reimbursable expenses of the Williamson County Vendor Reimbursement Policy, as 
amended and in effect at the time expenses were incurred. SunGard Public Sector's Travel and Expense 
will be invoiced on a monthly basis in arrears and due and payable as set forth in the Agreement 

APPLICABLE TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS EXHIBIT 1, AND, IF APPLICABLE, WILL BE 
ADDED TO THE AMOUNT IN THE PAYMENT INVOICE(S) BEING SENT SEPARATELY TO THE 
CUSTOMER, 

The amounts noted above shall be payable as follows: 

Professional Services Fees: Due on completion 

3. Integration Provision. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the Agreement shall 
remain in full force and effect As of the Execution Date, the Agreement, as further amended by this 
Amendment constitutes the entire understanding of the parties as regards the subject mailer hereof and 
cannot be modified except by written agreement of the parties. 

Williamson County, TX SunGard P~tisY'~d~tor. LLC 

~f?~;­

PRINT NAME: jJA~ C ({/I;t7( ; 

BY: ~Sit ~o..tIUi\-
F4F503AE4002479 . 

PRINT NAME: . 11 sa Neumann 

P R I N TTlTLE : --,t:i,-,":..:"_:'·;,V<:-_-.J'"-"v~J,,,I_-____ PRINT TITLE: _____c_o_n_t_r_o_ll_e_r_____ 

DATE SIGNED ____5_/2_6_1_20_1_6_____ 

Page 1 of 2 

http:8,880.00


... OocuSign Envelope 10: 7CFFBB57-08A4-4C87 -A73F -D04888E5EE2B 

EXHIBIT 1 

Add-On Quote 

<Attach > 

Page 2 012 



oOCUSi9~ Envelope 10 : 7CFFBB57-OBA4-4CS7-A73F-004BBSE5EE2B 
' . 

EXHIBIT 1 

Add-On QuoteSUNGARD" 
PUBLIC SECTOR 

Date Quote # Acct Mg[ . 

(U/O? / 16 B~nRQ2552 Orian Re n nie 

Quole Prepared For: 
\vi llj;jm~ort CO L1nt)'~ "IX 
Richard ~ernpl e 

508 S .. Rock Sm.:ct 
Georgetown, TX 78626 
Phone: 512-94.1-1489 

rc; IPa ,", :-J umbo !" IProdu ct Dcsct'iption 

RlvlS-PROF-ADD RMS HU$JL1C~~ Proce:>.s R evIew 

llHough Bu~inc~s Process Review (BPR), Oll ( most t:Xperienced con~ul tants wd l work W1th YOll f 

agcnq to review curren t business procestle~ and offer recommendation~ to improve agency cfflcienC)', 
alld besT pr.lcnccs fo r uti lizing the Slln(;:lrd PSJ Prodltet SU ire. 
11K HP R Includes needs assessment, analysis, and w rHlCIi documcntation fo r opnnu21og how the 
agency u:;cs SunGard CA D . Includes up (0 3 days oll ·~i(e, p lus 2 days f() r prep and follow up for 
bu,;me~s plan. 
1 R...\ 1S4TE r-·.~ rimatcd T rJ.vc\ and Living Expenses for RMS 

F~tlmated 'fravd and Livi ng expcn$C~. 

'1 ravel an d Ln'lng cxp<;'nses are bucigeu,:ci for one travel day per trip and each day o n ~ite . 

The ltsted rravel alld JiVlng !.:xpense emt:! arc a budget quote based on an e~ nma«; of rhe number of 
trips and the rotal number o f day~ o f on·~ile professional service:; tha r Sun(,ard r provides. T he 
Cusrnmcr W111 be blUed onl)" fo r the acrual COSt of travel and living expen~s pt'r d)e term~ o f Ih e 
contract. 
Changes or modi6caoons to the p roject would be appropriately reflected in the trJ.vel and livitlK 

Thl~ quote IS valid until 11 / 30/16 

SunGard Public SectOr Inc. 

S7,680.00 

$1,200.00 

."_1iI1II1I1l!m 

1··Total: ·· 

[ ":xrel1ck~d !\nJ1\lal 
[Jricc l\4aln telllUlt:i.'I 

S7,680.00 $0.00 

$1,200.00 so.oo 

H'. IIlU, JMlI!W1~ 
" .. ...$8.88lLQO L . SO. OII 

4000 OSSI Court - H igh POUlt, NC 27265 -Pho ne: 336·878·1 287 . Fax: 407 ·304-1272 - Ematl: bnaJl .(ennic@.~ungardps .com 

To ml:-' . ----·-$8,880,00 L. . $0.00 

http:bnaJl.(ennic@.~ungardps.com
http:1,200.00
http:S7,680.00
http:1,200.00
http:S7,680.00


OOCU? lg~ Envelope 10: 7CFFBB57-0BA4.4C87·A73F·004BB8E5EE2B 

This Quote constitu tes an Amt:ndmcm to (he Software License & Services Agreement and the Malnrenance A~reement (together, the "COruClct and Agreement") by and 
be tween the.: r:l.J' li es here to. The r rod uct an d pricing tnformatiofl detailed above eomr rises the "Exhibi t 1" sched.ule attached to thi ~ Amendment. Except as otheN 'lse 
provided hcrt'in , :l.lllenns and cOflcll(lDn~ of rhe Commer and Agreement ~h:u l remalll in fuU force and effect. 

Any tnr<.: rfuce~ h~ ted above are Interfaces onl)l. Customer shall be resp onsible for obtaining rhe apphcable so ftware, hardware and s}::tem sofrv,;are from the appropri:ne 
thu·d part)' ve nuor. 

Any so ftv.'are arpl,cattom listed above which arc solely owned by SlinGaru I>ubl;c SeCTOr aie "Componl.:nt S}'stems" under the provl:;lons o f the Contract and Agreement 
Be rnec Signing this Q uo le, please con rncr your Account manager if you are nOt CCfl:lm Wbldl ::;oftware applications are owned by SunGard Pubhc Sector. 

An )" hndwa.re or other third parry products and sav ices InHed ahove, includ ing third parry softv.·are, are "Pay Ab~ncr Pcoduas" under dle provlsi.ons of the Con traer and 
Agrcemen r. 

l~·o"( trainmg alld on-~ i [e project managemem se$s ions whICh are caneeUed ::u the request of Customer Within fo urteen (14) days of th e ~ch euul cd starr dare, Customer is 
responsible fOI" entire rrJce of the rminl1lg or o n-site project management plu$ i.ncurred expense::;. 

http:hndwa.re

